WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-mentioned statutory authority, the Department of Economic
and Housing Development recommends that the City sell the Property to Angel Concepcion, who is
willing to purchase the Property from the City, for the consideration of Fifty One Thousand One
Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($51,150.00), for the purpose of rehabilitating said Property in
accordance with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-8(g), the Agreement, and the West Ward
Redevelopment Plan, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT: